
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO. Case No. 16483

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY 
NEW MEXICO. Case No. 16485

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF BEN METZ

Ben Metz, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

1. lam over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.

2. I am a geologist for Ascent Energy, LLC ("Ascent"), and I am familiar with the 
geological matters involved in this case. I have been qualified by the Division as an expert 
petroleum geologist.

3. The geological plats in Attachment A discussed below pertain to the Wolfcamp 
wells (Case 16485):

(a) A structure map on top of the Wolfcamp A zone. It shows that structure dips gently 
to the south. The subject Wolfcamp wells will be drilled from downdip to updip. The plat 
also shows a line of cross-section.

(b) A cross section. The well logs on the cross-section give a representative sample of 
the Wolfcamp formation in this area. The target zones (the XY and A zones) are continuous 
across the well unit.

(c) A list of existing Wolfcamp XY and A wells in the area. The more recent wells are 
all north/south wells, and appear to be economic. That north/south orientation is preferred . 
in this area.

(d) The C-102s for the Wolfcamp wells. The wells are in the 96438 -Wolfcamp Pool.

4. The geological plats in Attachments B and C pertain to the Second and Third Bone 
Spring wells (Case 16483). These zones are prospective in this area. They show:

(a) Structure maps on top of each Bone Spring zone. They show that structure dips 
gently to the cast-southeast. It also shows a line of cross-section.
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verification

STATE OF COLORADO

COTY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

A cf'pnt pen Met?:’Tb®inf du‘y sw;orn uP°n his oath< deposes and states that: He is a geologist for 
ent Energy, LLC, he is authorized to make this verification on its behalf: he has read the 

oregoing statement and knows the contents thereof; and the same is true and correct to the best 
of his knowledge, information, and belief.

Metz.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of October, 2018 by Ben

My Commission Expires:1PMH ffiUJ/Au
Notary Public

LAURIE C. OTERO 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

STATE OF COLORADO 
NOTARY ID 20074025028 

MV COMMISSION EXPIRF.S 07/23/2019



Wolfcamp
Case No. 16485 

• E2 W2
• Gavilon Fed Com 705H

• Gavilon Fed Com 706H



Active Wolfcamp Permits

Gavilon BLM Approved Potash Development Area

Ascent Energy, LLC A
ABCdNT

Case No. Exhibit.
Wolfcamp A Structure

Producing Wolfcamp XY Sand and Wolfcamp A Wells & 
Wolfcamp Permits

Cl = 100' Oct 29, 2018
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30025416080000 CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY PERRY 22 FEDERAL COM G04H 2t5 34E 22 12/15/2017 3/21/201B : 572 «4 1,476 16,332 16,808 44,958 ■5+Montis: 70628: Slio«K^D‘ 'MMhiSk 184371; 70.628 5582 184571 «/S WCA

30025430530000 EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED DELIA 29 FEDERAL COM HUH 20S 341 29 6/19/2016 12/6/2016 Uli ISO! 3.432 31.222 3654? 77,489 96,976 112,090 236,462 159.193 174,124 399,095 vs WCXY

30025432910100 CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY WITHERSPOON 26 23 ST 001H 23S 33E 26 7/26/2016 11/9/2016 | 104 448 2,950 20,525 42.226 122,301 89,116 193.869 485.199 190,619 438,622 943,561 vs WCA

30025434820000 COG OPERATING LIMITED LIABILITY CORP MAS FEDERAL 4H 70S 34E a 12/1/2016 1/30/2017 ^ S25 464 2,852 31,440 45,522 59,530 121,190 176.548 193258 232,973 ! 382.920 357205 N/S wen

28,226 40,392 101,124 ^ApfiWlMoflfc- Apron IMontir'
^ 5. '

Aprrox IMpoth;

30025435650000 ADVANCE ENERGY PRTR DAGGER STATE COM 701H 23S 33E 30 2/23/7018
6/7/MII !

NR NR NR (J3 daysl (23 days] [2J(farsj 34SB, j 47,079.' V 118,165 'l 343)65 47,07? 118,163 N/5 WC XY

30025442140100 COG OPERATING LIMITED LIABILITY CORP MAS FEDERAL COM 0O2H 205 34E 34 1/17/2028 4/5/2018 : 716 Ml? 120 25,028 ; 36,370 34216 4140^83,628 4 Months: 123,769
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Ascent Energy, LLC ^ 

Case No._______________ Exhibit_

Wolfcamp XY Sand & Woifcamp 
A Shale Production Data Table

Oct 29, 2018



I>wlrin I
lft25 M. Hw<h lh.. Huhhv, NM

1'tnmc: (573) .WJ-hlftl Fax: <5Mi t‘).W2U

f)i>»ici II

KM S lint St.. Antsitt. NM m:h)
Phone: (573) "4X-I2K.1 Fax-, (575) 74«-v?:o 

District III

H»M> Hu. Hia/ut, Hoad. A/lct, NM 104)1) 

Phone (505) .VU-APX Ktiv (505) VU-617U 

Disirlci IV

) 220 S. Si. Franco. Dt., Sunm Fc. NM H7505 

Plume: (505) 476-.U6U I ua: 15051 W(.2

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 

Revised Augusi 1,2011 

Submil one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMFNDF.D RF.PORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number * Pool Code •’ Pool Name

* Property Oxte 5 Property Name ‘ Well NumUr

GAVILON FED COM 70SII
’(MlltlD No. * Operutor Name * Elevation

A2SK30 ASCENT KNF.ROY 3,h6H'

10 Surface Location
lit, or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Keel from the Norlh/South line Feet from the Kust/Wesi tine (Jointly

N 33 20 S 33 K 125 SOUTH 1,91.1 WEST LF.A

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
til, or lot no. Section Township Range l.ut Idn Keet from the North/South line feet from the kust/Wcsl tine County

C 2K 20 S 33 1* 100 NORTH 1,050 WP.ST LF.A
11 Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill u (oiiMtlidalion C«kIc is()r<ltr No.

No allowable will be assigned lo this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

“ LTP/BHL

GRID AZ «559'37‘02"
'HORIZ. DIST.-10,360.96’

SEC. 28 
T20S R33E

1.913'

1.650'

SEC. 33 
T20S R33E

GRIP AZ.-264‘14'5r 
HORIZ. DIST.-264.16'

FTP o n> 
O cn

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Y- 554.460,0 
X- 704.418.3 

LAT-= 32.52257 IN 
LONG.- 103.670126'W

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NAD 27 NME 
Y- 554.433.5 
X- 704.155.5 

LAT- 32.522503’N 
LONG.- 103.670979'W

LAST TAKE POINT/ 
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 

NAD 27 NME 
Y« 564.794.1 
X- 704.086.6 

LAT.= 32.550982'N 
LONG.- 103.670993’W

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 83 NME 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Y- 554.521.3 
X- 745,599.0 

LAT- 32-522692'N 
LONG.- 103,670619'W

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NAD 83 NME 
Y- 554,494.8 
X- 745.336.2 

LAT- 32.522624'N 
LONG.- 103.671472’W

LAST TAKE POINT/ 
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 

NAD 83 NME 
Y- 564.855.6 
X- 745.267.0 

LAT.- 32.551103'N 
LONG.- 103.671488‘W

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE 
NAO 27 NME

A - Y- 564.898.6 N. X- 705.081.0 E
B — Y- 564.889.6 N. X- 703.758.5 E
C — Y- 562.259.2 N, X- 705.098.4 E
D — Y- 562,252.4 N, X- 703.776.0 E
E — Y- 559.618.9 N. X- 705.115.9 E
F — Y- 559,611.7 N. X- 703.793.7 E
G — Y- 556.979.6 N. X- 705.133.3 e
H — Y- 556.972.4 N. X- 703.811.1 E

1 — Y- 554.339.1 N. X- 705.150.6 E
J - Y- 554,331.7 N. X- 703.828.4 E

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 83 NME

A — Y= 564,960.1 N, x= 746.261.4 E
8 — Y- 564.954.1 N. X- 744,938.9 E
C — Y- 562.320.6 N. X- 746.278.9 E
D — Y- 562.313.8 N. X- 744.956.5 E
E — Y- 559,680.3 N. X- 746.296.5 E
F — Y- 559.673.1 N. X- 744.974.2 E
G — Y- 557.040.9 N. X- 746.313.9 E
H - Y- 557.033.7 N. X- 744,991.7 E

1 — Y- 554.400.4 N. X- 746.331.3 E
J Y- 554.393.0 N. X- 745.009.1 E

t? OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ Avnt.'v »licit tlir iti/i'!imui.'ii iimtmWd (wictii nut unJ t<i<iy<(t*<v 

n- div *c.\i v'tttis <.iicu(a(ce' aiul iKtit’l. tuut lluit i/tu <«j!u'u^aitvu.trfw»

<>h in u ivurling Mirren or unlriisrJ miner,il inuiCM m ilw UmJ i/:t Indilny 

Ihf boil,:ni hole Iih uIioii ot luo o right to thill ihi\ writ ill lho

tin illioii I'uniitMl lo ,i i oiisnu l with tin i'» ner of »«.7i a I’tincrul or uniting 

inlrirU. or In il voliiiilni \ /tooting ngit-ei'Wil 01 u i inii/iuhoiy {Uhiling 

nr,Ur lii-ieio/oie rnh /rd In the diriuoi.

Signature

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plut was plotted from field notes of urinal surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

OH-16-2018
Date nl Shivcv

Sigiiaiue and Seal nf 
Professional Surveyor

PREUMWAHY. TK6 DOCUMENT SHALL NOT 
EC RECORDED TOR ANY PURPOSE AND 
SHALL NOT BE USED OR VBMED OR REUS 
UPON AS A FINAL SURVEY DOCUMENT

MAKK 1.11,1 .ON HAW!'

( .Tl 11 ic.il. Kiuithvr

Ascent Energy, LLC

Case No.________________ Exhibit

GAVILON FED COM 705H
__________ C-102 Well Plat

Oct 29, 2018



Diamcl I

Kv2> N. i rcntii lh., H,>»)!>%. NM
Rhone: (%?S> VA-MM 1•ax: (57.S) VD-o??h

Ui-dtici II

SI l S. FitM Si., Art«**, NM AMU)

Phone: ts?5t 748-1283 Fux: (575) 7-tK-V7Jl) 

District 111

UltKJ Kio lira/us Ruud. A/tec. NM K74I0 

Phone: (5t»5) .1.14-617S l:n\ i5»5) .1.14-6170 

District IV

1220 S. Si. Pianus l)r„ Stuila Fc, NM 8751)5 
Phone: l505) 47f>-14h0 V'nx' (505) 476-1462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C l 02 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submil one copy lo appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED RF.PORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
2 Paul i 'n/t* •' Vuimi1 API Number 2 Pool (.’ode •' Pool Name

4 Properly (.’ode > Property Name ‘ Well MiiuIh i

GAVILON FED COM 706H
7 OCUIB Nu. K Operator Name * Elevation

125830 ASCF.NT FNF.ROY 3,670'

‘“Surface Location
LI. or toi no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Keel from the North/Sotilh line Feet from the Eusl/Wcst line County

N 33 20 s 33 K 125 SOUIH 2,038 WF.ST LEA

“ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
LT. or lot mi.

C
Section

28

Township

20S
Range

33 E

Lot Idn Feet from the

KM)
Norlh/'South line

NORTH
Feet from the

2,310

Easi/West line

WEST

County

LEA
12 Dediculcd Acres "joint or Infill 14 Consolidation (.'ode 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit Iras been approved by the 
division.

2.310'-

GRID A2.-359'37'02~
MORE. DIST.w 10,360.23'

\ LTP/BHL

SEC. 28 
T20S R33E

. H

_SHlDAZ.-9i'.55,12“
HORIZ. DIST.-273.18"

2,310'-
2,038'-

\
7f

SHu I_

SEC. 33 
T20S R33E

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Y- 554.460.7 
X- 704,543.3 

LAT.- 32.52257 TN 
LONG.- 103.669720‘W

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NAD 27 NME 
Y- 554,437.2 
X- 704.815.5 

LAT- 32.522502'N 
LONG.- 103.668837'W

LAST TAKE POINT/ 
8CHT0M HOLE LOCATION 

NAD 27 NME 
Y» 564.797.0 
X- 704,746.6 

LAT.- 32.550979‘N 
LONG.- 103.66685rW

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 83 NUE 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Y- 554,522.0 
X- 745.724.0 

LAT- 32.522692 N 
LONG.- 103.670213'W

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NAD 83 NME 

Y— 554.498.5 
X- 745.996.2 

LAT- 32.522623'N 
LONG.- 103.669331*W

LAST TAKE POINT/ 
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 

NAD 83 NME 
Y- 564.858.5 
X- 745.927.0 

LAT.= 32.551100‘N 
LONG.- 103.669346‘W

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE 
NAD 27 NME

A - Y— 564,898.6 N, X- 705,081.0 E
B — Y— 564,889.6 N, X- 703,758.5 E
C — Y- 562,259.2 N, X- 705.098.4 E
0 — Y— 562.252.4 N. X- 703.776.0 E
E — Y- 559,616.9 N, X- 705.115.9 E
F — Y— 559.6U.7 N, X- 703.793.7 E
G — Y- 556,979.6 N, X- 705.133.3 E
H — Y— 556.972.4 N. X- 703,811.1 E
1 — Y- 554.339.1 N, X- 705,150.6 E
J - Y- 554.331.7 N, X- 703.828.4 E

A

BC
0 - 
E - 
F - 
G - 
H - 
I - 
J -

- Y«
- Y*
- Y«

Y«
Y*
Y*
Y«
Y>

Y*

CORNER COORDINATES 
NAD 83 NME

564.960.1 N, X-
564.954.1 N.
562.320.6 N,
562.313.6 N.
559.680.3 N,
559.673.1 N, 
557.040.9 N.
557.033.7 K
554.400.4 N.
554.393.0 N, X-

TABLE

746.261.4
744.938.9
746.278.9
744.956.5
746.296.5
744.974.2
746.313.9 
744.991.7
746.331.3 
745.009.1

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby tern/'v dint the iuformniton , tuihniuit heiein /> true anti nwi/dete 

if ihe i>e\t «*/<«> i'lim ledge and belief. and dud tin* ,»/laudation either 

fwiix u mu tin/; imeu ii <•/ mdeaud imnrud inlet t-yt in die land in Indian 

t)t«- /)i ii/xmi'i) bfti.nii h.dt locaii,>n h,!\ „ until tf Jiilt dii.y n ell at ihi.i 

liH iilnrii i)iii ui,iiii if .<. ,•110,1, i nun ,in ft'iter f/Httii a mineral "t yeorking 

inter,■M. or to a rflnniai» funding aureement i>r a r cm/Mi/ir'i t funding 

,‘ider hereicffte emeted h\ the ,/iVj.tn71

E-m.iil Atlrlms'

‘“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field tunes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

08-16-2018

Signatue and Seal of 
Professional Surveyor:

mss document shau. Ncrr
BS ftSCOflOSD PON ANY PURPOSE AND 
SHSlL HOT m USiD OR OR
upon as a mm. smw docu^nt

MARK Oil.ION HARP .M7S6

Certificate Number

Ascent Energy, LLC

Case No.________________ Exhibit

GAVILON FED COM 706H
__________ C-102 Well Plat

Oct 29, 2018



2nd Bone Spring Sand

Case No. 16483 

• E2 W2
• Gavilon Fed Com 505H

ATTACHMENT
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Offset 2nd Bone Spring Sand Production Table

: UWI (APINum) Operator. / Well Label township Range Section SPUD DATE COMP DATE
ISO.WIOMTHSl 

CUM OIL BO
JSTJBMONTHS. 

CUM GAS MCF
lSt_6_MONTHS.
CUM.WATERBM

CUMOIL 

BO t

I CUMGAS

1 MCF
CUMWTR

BW
UTeRAC.
AaMUTH HOR_ZONE_

30025313180100 BTA OIL PRODUCERS LLC 6EM 8705 JV-P 6 20S 33E 2 8/26/2008 1/12/2009 17,440 14,881 6,389 73,470 ! 134,144 62,974 E/W 2ND BSPG S

30025398870100 CIMAREX ENERGY CO OF COLORADO STATE HH COM 3H 19S 32E 36 2/23/2011 5/10/2011 30,557 30,031 26,879 103,486 i 153,646 105,502 E/W 2ND BSPG S

30025401420000 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY OCELOT 34 FEDE RAL CO 1H 19S 32E 34 11/19/2011 2/22/2012 28,429 27,565 93,198 98,081 ! 173,319 385,265 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025274170100 CIMAREX ENERGY CO OF COLORADO STATE 'HH' 1 19S 32E 36 11/6/2011 3/4/2012 23,796 20,809 23,671 82,931 99,136 73,646 E/W 2ND BSPG S

30025402550000 CIMAREX ENERGY CO OF COLORADO LUSK SOUTHEAST '33' 2H 19S 32E 33 1/7/2012 3/7/2012 64,146 141,622 163,379 176,332 521,029 450,531 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025403650000 CIMAREX ENERGY CO OF COLORADO HAT MESA TO’ FEDERA 2H 21S 32E 10 1/8/2012 4/22/2012 18,348 25,134 39,144 62,551 85,016 133,996 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025404370000 CIMAREX ENERGY CO OF COLORADO MADURO UNIT 9 19S 33E 29 7/2/2012 10/2/2012 93,649 95,561 , 91,482 ! 260,095 471,421 313,063 2ND BSPG S

30025404470000 CIMAREX ENERGY CO OF COLORADO SNODDY FEDERAL 20H 20S 32E 26 7/18/2012 10/19/2012 48,454 66.479 110,110 144,442 265,672 295,056 £/W 2ND BSPG S

30025406800000 FASKEN OIL AND RANCH LTD LAGUNA 16 STATE 2H 20S 32E 16 7/28/2012 4/3/2013 32,956 38,080 140,632 119,736 227,030 522,369 N/S 2ND8SPGS

30025408280000 MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC GREEN FROG CAFE FEDE 1H 20S 33E 18 12/1/2012 4/17/2013 20,780 26,298 73,199 65,287 100,513 193,738 E/W 2ND BSPG S

30025407970000 APACHE CORPORATION LUSK'34' FEDERAL 001H 19S 32E 34 12/7/2012 4/22/2013 17,849 10,722 44,418 96,997 186,567 253,124 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025406930100 APACHE CORPORATION LUSK 34 FEDERAL 2H 19S 32E 34 9/25/2012 5/1/2013 20,271 10,922 48,900 117,568 156,159 291,619 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025408370000 CIMAREX ENERGY CO OF COLORADO SNODDY FEDERAL 23H 20S 32E 26 10/17/2013 1/11/2014 25,408 28,561 56,792 62,164 I 91,282 114,523 E/W 2ND BSPG S

30025410890000 OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LIMITED LUSK SOUTH *28'FEDE 1H 19S 32E 28 11/24/2013 1/28/2014 34,202 23,117 18,326 181,987 492,572 115,356 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025411770000 ADVANCE ENERGY PARTNERS HAT ME5A LLC COOP 6 STATE 1H 225 33E 6 9/3/2013 2/28/2014 59,872 64,820 119,877 159,871 266,481 330,332 E/W 2ND BSPG S

30025409900000 EOG Y RESOURCES INC LUSK AHB' FEDERAL 10H 19S 32E 35 10/29/2013 3/10/2014 36,966 22,124 61,277 123,565 195,033 201,237 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025408270000 MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC GAY NINETIES FEDERAL 1H 19S 32E 36 12/21/2013 4/13/2014 74,503 99,860 104,736 172,252 267,498 270,514 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025403520100 COG OPERATING LIMITED LIABILITY CORP PYGMY 27* STATE COM 1H 21S 33E 27 3/9/2014 5/18/2014 54,896 62,627 210,180 179,611 235,687 715,115 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025411780000 ADVANCE ENERGY PARTNERS HAT MESA LLC DAGGER STATE UNIT 2H 21S 33E 31 1/7/2014 8/16/2014 47,357 57,382 126,229 106,970 175,210 285,828 E/W 2ND BSPG S

30025413640100 MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC BATTLE 1H 21S 33E 34 8/1/2014 10/30/2014 48,466 32,345 95,900 144,906 107,624 243,662 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025417800100 OXY USA WTP LP ANDERSON 35' 3H ?1$ 32E 35 7/24/2014 11/23/2014 32,596 14,668 111,309 65,824 43,255 244,591 E/W 2ND BSPG S

30025418070000 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY L P BILBREY '33'FEDERAL 4H 21S 32E 33 6/23/2014 12/2/2014 99,512 94,084 248,424 289,269 557,319 915,083 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025418060000 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY L P BILBFtEY '33‘ FEDERAL 3H 21S 32E 33 7/26/2014 12/16/2014 106,010 106,633 264,453 258,078 486,346 790,263 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025420680000 COG OPERATING LIMITED LIABILITY CORP PYGMY 27 STATE 3H 21S 33E 27 2/12/2015 5/24/2015 113,388 147,787 250.430 297,690 468.427 680,173 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025429040000 COG OPERATING LIMITED LIABILITY CORP WARBLER STATE. COM 002Y 21S 33E 28 10/31/2015 5/16/2016 73,465 84,599 294,552 159,103 242,494 572,556 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025415180000 EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED FRUIT LOOP 29 STATE S01H 21S 33E 29 9/30/2015 6/21/2016 145,332 144,393 290,178 300,660 324,240 482,788 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025433100000 COG OPERATING LIMITED LIABILITY CORP WARBLER STATE COM 4H | 21S 33E 16 7/7/2016 9/28/2016 78,690 92,074 278,749 221,850 288,509 617,454 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025431790100 COG OPERATING LIMITED LIABILITY CORP RASPBERRY STATE COM 1H i 21S 33E 27 6/26/2016 10/7/2016 161,865 166,446 397,244 426,981 502,175 822,867 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025422300000 MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC
ABE STATE 003H !

21S 33E 32 10/11/2016 2/3/2017 81,899 77,020 169,015 118,656 108,036 205,255 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025432760000 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY BILBREY 34-27 B2NCF001H ! 21S |
32E 34 9/9/2016 3/23/2017 110,054 125,713 i 457,784 180,782 205,278 665,448 N/S 2NO BSPG S

30025433020000 ADVANCE ENERGY PARTNERS HAT MESA LLC DAGGER STATE COM 504H ! 21S !
33E 30 7/25/2016 4/28/2017 183,104 182,006 402,652 292,496 288,672 554,238 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025424670000 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY FEDERAL 30 123H

|

19S i 33E 30 7/8/2017 11/28/2017

3 Months: ' 

22;195

3 Months:
X 21*12

3 Months;

37,530 .-r 22,195 21,812 37,530 N/S 2ND BSPG S

30025438720000 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY j BILBREY 34-27 B2MD F 001H -- ---21S i
32E |

34 8/8/2017 11/30/2017 86,672 76,524 229,849 86,672 76,524 229,849
N/S |

2ND BSPG S

Ascent Energy, LLC A

Case No._______________ Exhibit

2nd Bone Spring Sand Production Data 
Table

Oct 29, 2018



Di>rrui i

I(»1S N French lb.. Ilnbhi. NM MK.24IJ 

I'honc: (575) 3v1-bU»l fux. ir'J) t'f.WL'Xl 

Pinirici II

XI1 S First Si, Ancsia. NM KtL’IO 

Phone: (i?<) 74*-l3*.1 Fix: U*-r>2i>

WOO kut Hrut-.ts Uou.1, A/tcc, NM 874 |(t 

Phone |S0S> 334-61 7fJ Fun. 1.71)5) LM-fii7<) 

DiatftU IV

I2J0 S M. hninciti Hr. Santa Fo. NM X7S0S 

Phone: i5uSH7ft-.l4ft(l Fax: (5UM 47<>-.Uf>2

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 

Revised August l, 2(M 1 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
* API Number 1 I’imiI Code ’ Pool Name

4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Welt Number

OAVILON FED COM 505 H
1 O(iKll) Ni>. * Operator Nume v Llcvutiuu

325100 ASCENT ENERGY .1.670'

'“Surface Location
lit, or tot no. Section Township Range Lot idn Keel from the Nurlh/Smtlh line Keel from Ihc KuNt WesI line (ouniy

N 33 20 s 33 fi 125 south 1 .m WEST I..EA

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
11. or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Keel from the North/South line Keel from the F.aM/We.sl line County

c 28 20S 31 E 100 NORTH 2.I7K WEST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Join, or Infill M ConMtlldaiion ('ode 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to Ibis eomplclion until all inlerests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

2,178*

GRID AZ.-359'Z7'Q2* 
^HORIZ. DtST.-10,360.38*

SEC. 28 
T20S1 R33E

GRIP AZ.floRizriw

2.178’-U- 
1.988,4*-

b97J0*20" 
1*7* 191.67

4

\ LTP/0HL

SEC. 33 
T20S! R33E

/
FTP

SHL k)q 
mo

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Ym 554.460.4 
X* 704,493.3 

LAT.* 32.52257VN 
LONG.* 103.669882'W

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NAD 27 NME 
Y* 554.436.5 
X* 704.683.5 

LAT- 32.522502‘N 
LONG* 103.669266'W

LAST TAKE POINT/ 
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 

NAD 27 NME 
Y- 564.796.5 
X- 704.614.6 

LAT.* 32.550980'N 
LONG.* 103.669280'W

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 83 NME 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Y- 554.521.7 
X* 745.674.0 

LAT* 32.522692'N 
LONG.* 103.670376’W

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NAD 83 NME 
Y- 554.497.8 
X* 745.864.2 

LAT* 32.522623'N 
LONG.* 103.669759W

LAST TAKE POINT/ 
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 

NAD 83 NME 
Y* 564.858.0 
X* 745.795.0 

LAT.* 32.551100*N 
LONG.- 103.669774'W

"OPKKATOK CKUT1FICATION
I lietein d'/li/i' ihiil the iiil'ornumo'i i«uitiiwtl herein n true uiul <.t»i/i/i«- 

/.> the tint tif/m ItnneleiUe “nil Mief. unci titut this either

a itt’iknig mirrat or unleaseit mineral interest iit the hnut wetiuiinii 

the ;»'«;><«., r.i )*r»frvn holt l.iuili.m tti ilu\ ,i u,'lil t,> ,l/ill lib, .ic.'f at iiuv 

loeatton pursuant ir> ci t MitiM'i't ilh an “inter.»/ 11,1/1,/ mineral <>' m-.u7U«ix 

MtetrU. at I. • It \ “I,niton funiling ng/erinenl in u nwyniluin 

onler heretofore enirieti In the J:\ttum

Sigii.tiurc Date

Pit Hied Nunc

F.-iitiiil Adtltess

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE 
NAD 27 NME

A - Y- 564.898.6 N. X- 705.081.0 E
B - Y« 564.889.6 N. X* 703,758.5 E
C - Y* 562.259.2 N. X* 705.098.4 E
D - Y* 562.252.4 N. X* 703,776.0 E
E - Y» 559.618,9 N. X* 705.115.9 E
F - Y- 559.611.7 N. X* 703.793.7 £
G - Y« 556,979.6 N. X* 705,133.3 E
H - Y= 556.972.4 N. X* 703.811.1 E
I - Y« 554.339.1 N. X* 705.150.6 E
J - Y* 554.331.7 N. X* 703,828.4 E

‘"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that die well location shown on this 

plat was plotted front field notes of actual surveys 

made b\ me or under ntv sti/wvisom. utirf dial the 

same is true and correct to die best of my belief

OK-16-2018
CORNER COORDINATES TABU 

NAD 83 NME
A - Y» 564,960.1 N. X* 746,261.4 E
0 — Y* 564.954.1 N. X* 744.938.9 E
C — Y* 562,320.6 N. X* 746.278.9 E
D — Y* 562,313.8 N. X* 744.956.5 E
E — Y— 559.680.3 N. X- 746.296.5 E
F — Y« 559.673.1 N. X* 744,974.2 E
G — Y* 557,040.9 N. X* 746.313.9 E
H — Y* 557.033.7 N. X* 744.991.7 E

1 — Y« 554.400.4 N. X* 746.331.3 E
J — Y- 554.393.0 N. X- 745.009.1 E

D3lc of Survey

Signaluc ami Seal of 
Professional Surveyor:

p^ewrr, ihb doclmsnt am. Mcrr
B3 RgPOHOBP FOR ANY PURFOSS AKO 
SMALL HOT BS USSD OR VOK3D OR " 
UFQM AS A RNAL SURVCT OOCU^T

MARK DILLON HaW» Ihlhb

Certificate Numki______________ AW_____________2DIXOUHJ7

Ascent Energy, LLC ^

Case No._____________ ._______ Exhibit

Gavilon FED COM 505H
____________C-102 Well Plat__________

Oct 29, 2018



3rd Bone Spring Sand

Case No. 16483 

• E2 W2
• Gavilon Fed Com 603H

ATT'ACHMENT





Proposed Target for: 
Gavilon Fed Com 603H

*NUTECH Petrophysical log from 

NUTECH's Delaware Basin Regional Study

Ascent Energy, LLC

Case No. Exhibit

Cross Section across 3rd Bone 
Spring Sand

Oct 29, 2018
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l>iairwi I
ItOJ N. french l>r., Hobbs. NM SS240 
Plume: l'?5) VM-ftlhl Fax; |1?5j 
Diatnri II
«n S. 1-1151 St., Aivsxa, NM fSKiHl 

Phone: (57.V) 74K-I2IU Fax: (5751 74K-V720 

District III

IIKHI Rio Um/>is tttuht, Artwx. NM K74tU 

Plume; (505) 334-01 'K |-a*: (505)334-617(1 

District IV

I2i0 S. Si. hratitis Dr., Simla Fc, MM 87*05 

Photic: (505) 476-3400 F,,*; (505) 4',6-3467

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe. NM 87505

Horn C-102 

Revised August I, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 1 Pool Name

4 Properly Code 5 Properly Name 1 Well Nuiiilwr
GAVILON FED COM 603H

7 OCKII) \i>. * Operutor Name * Elevation

325830 ASCENT ENERGY 3,670'

Surface Location
LI, or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the NorthASooth line Feet from the LastYVcM line ('minty

N 3.1 20 S 33 H 125 SOUTH 1,963 WEST LEA

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
LI. or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/,South line Feet from the KiWt/VVcsl line County

C 28 20 S 33 E 100 NORTH 1.650 WEST LEA

12 Dedicated Acrw 1J .loin, or Inrill 14 Consolidation (.'ode 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

16

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Y— 554.460.2 
X- 704.468.3 

LAT.= 32.52257VN 
LONG.** 103.669963'W

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NAD 27 NME 

Y*» 554.433.5 
X- 704.155.5 

LAT- 32.522503’N 
LONG.- 103.670979'W

LAST TAKE POINT/ 
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 

NAD 27 NME 
Y— 564,794.1 
X- 704,086.6 

LAT.= 32.550982'N 
LONG.- 103.670993'W

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 63 NME 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Y- 554,521.5 
X- 745,649.0 

LAT- 32.522692N 
LONG.- 103.670457‘W

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NAO 83 NME 
Y= 554.494.8 
X- 745,336.2 

LAT- 32.522624'N 
LONG.- 103.671472‘W

LAST TAKE POINT/ 
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 

NAD 83 NME 
Y- 564.855.6 
X- 745,267.0 

LAT- 32.551103'N 
LONG.- 103.671488'W

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ Ju ret'f eeiiify thal the iii/friiuHion i tintaincil Itciem i> true uiul e.‘Mf‘lele 

If the IteM fl m\ hi,'n lc,let un<l belief, untl that bn.t t'tPift

i-uiis ,i u.M-fint; mtei rst i r nith’iurJ on'ucinf mrvrrif in liu' foiul hh(w(iii< 

lliv bfllfin hi>le Iih iIIk-ii i" hn\ u i rgfcf h• Jiill llm »ellnt tins

/,Mill,-ii 1‘ui.uiuni u> a i,"tumi ixiih in, iiKiiei u} sitt/i uiiiuteiulr*r lifting 

iiitriesi.h> a tflunttii y /ifi-linji ui;reenieiu m it Cfiii/tul.ifrv /h + ’liiit 

miler lieieifjfre mien;! In the thmiim

Signature Dale

H-imtil Address

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE 
NAD 27 NME

A - Y- 564,898.6 N. X- 705.081.0 E
0 - Y- 564.889.6 N. X- 703.758.5 E
C - Y- 562.259.2 N, X- 705.098.4 E
D - Y- 562.252.4 N. X- 703,776.0 E
E - Y- 559.618.9 N. X- 705.115.9 E
F - Y- 559,611.7 N, X- 703.793.7 E
G - Y- 556,979.6 N, X- 705,133.3 E
H - Y- 556.972.4 N. X- 703.811,1 E
1 - Y— 554.339.1 N, X- 705.150.6 E
J - Y= 554.331.7 N. X- 703.828.4 E

'“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I herehv certify that the well location shown on this 

plat h'o.v plotted from field tunes of actual surxrys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

OK-16-2018

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE 
NAD 83 NME

A — Y= 564.960.1 N. X= 746,261.4 E
B - Y= 564,954.1 N. X- 744,938.9 E
C - Y= 562.320.6 N. X- 746,278.9 E
D - Y- 562.313.8 N. X- 744,956.5 E
E - Y- 559.680.3 N. X- 746,296-5 E
F - Y- 559.673.1 N, X- 744,974.2 E
G - Y= 557,040.9 N, X- 746.313-9 £
H - Y- 557,033.7 N. X- 744.991.7 E
I - Y- 554.400.4 N. X- 746,331.3 E
J - Y- 554,393.0 N, X- 745.009.1 E

Dale of Survey

Sianatue and Seal of 

Professional Surveyor:

pmsmemr. im ogcuusn? m hot

m WBCOROiD FOR AMY PUftPOSS AND
m nor m us8D oft msm oft mm
UPON AS A im SUftVlY DOCUMENT

M.A8K DILLON HARP.H?8h
Cenificate Nuinher AW 20lKHUU2h

Ascent Energy, LLC

Case No.____________________ Exhibit

Gavilon FED COM 603H

A.t»«;*arNiT

C-102 Well Plat__________

Oct 29, 2018


